Y Robert Grubbs
= | ConCI-’O Senior Environmental Coordinator

March 23, 2016

0il Conservation Division
District 2 — Artesia

811 S. First St.

Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Mpyox 32 Fee #2H
30-015-41521
Sec. 32, T255-R28E
Eddy County, NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit for your consideration the enclosed work plan
for the above captioned well. The plan is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated
February 22, 2016.

Background

The release was caused by an open valve that sent oil to flare resulting in a fire and the
release of 5 barrels of oil of which zero barrels were recovered. The released fluid and
fire were centralized to the bermed area around the flare, while a small amount of fluid
misted the pasture. Micro Blaze® was applied to the pasture and the area around the
flare was scraped and berms were removed and rebuilt with fresh soil.

Groundwater

Based on the New Mexico Office of the State Engineer Website, the release area would
be classified at a site ranking of Ten with depth to groundwater at approximately 9o’ (C
01278, Section 28, T255-R28E).

Soil Assessment and Analytical Results

Sample points noted on the attached Site Diagram are labeled with an S to denote
samples taken within the release area.

Sample results for TPH and BTEX were taken at the surface and at a 1’ depth for both
sample points. A summary of the sample results are included on the attached site
diagram. Analytical Results have been attached for your consideration.

CORPORATE ADDRESS LOCAL ADDRESS
One Concho Center | 600 West [llinols Avenue | Midland, Texas 7970 Concho West | 2208 Main Street | Artesia, New Mexico 88210
PHONE 432.683.7443 | FAX 432.683.7441 PHONE 575.748.6940 | FAX 575.746.2096



NMOCD
March 23, 2016

Page 2

Work Plan

COG Operating LLC proposes that 51 (within berm area) be excavated to a depth of
approximately 6” with no excavation required for S2.

If there are no objections or further stipulations, COG Operating LLC would like to
begin the remediation process based on approval of this work plan. Please feel free to
contact me with any questions or concerns at (432) 683-7443.

Sincerely,

et

Robert Grubbs
Senior Environmental Coordinator

Enclosure(s): Site Diagram
Analytical Results
C-141 Initial (Copy)
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

March 15, 2016

LUPE CARRASCO
COG OPERATING

P. 0. BOX 1630
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: MYDX 32 FEE #002

Enclased are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 03/09/16 1£:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-15-7. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are dencted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

WWW, e v/fiel b f.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is acoreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Envirenment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5}
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3}

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices,

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, plaase feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

E X N

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

La b oratories PHONE (575) 333-2325 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM BB240
Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING

LUPE CARRASCO

P. O. BOX 1630

ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To: NONE
Received: 03/09/2016 Sampling Date: 03/08/2016
Reported: 03/15/2016 Sampling Type: Sofl
Project Name; MYOX 32 FEE #002 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: 51 - SURFACE (H600516-01)

BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Anaiyte Result Reparting Umit Analyzed Method Blank 85 % Recovery True Value QC RPD Cuiabfier
Benzene® 7.09 5.00 03/14/2016 ND 2.03 101 2.00 2,02
Toluene* 135 5.00 03/14/2016 ND 1.98 95.0 2.00 2.28
Ethylbenzene® 34.6 5.00 03/14/2015 ND 1.82 91.0 2.00 148
Total Xylenes* 236 15.0 03/14/2016 ND 5.59 932 6.00 213
Total BTEX 413 30.0 03/14/2016 ND
Surrogate 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PIC 103 % 736-140
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: €K S-06
Analyta Resut  Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank  BS % Recovery  True Value OC RPD Califier
GRO C6-C10 5060 50.0 03/14/2016 ND 198 98.8 200 3.25
DRO »>C10-C28 9060 50.0 03/14/2016 ND 04 102 200 0.937
Surrogate 1-Chloroociane 184 % 33-147
Surrogate 1-Chlorooctadecane 188 % 28-171
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
REAT MOTE  Gadty e Qfegri  Corislld Likdiy o damty oclane revdy Br ey O ey Wty bR B OFETOL W Wt Ml B0 bR I T SOt AT By Ot W Ml M G, indeing Dwid B negigece o
ot o afstytior:lynar iy oty limoyt: Spep=—c =i g =i Sty i Spigid ity ek sndfulbccom ol — oy o

WOl wnd WYRIRG, Dnhiid Taihginte, bt of we @ bu of e oered by O,
-

L]
RRm o e vpa ay 0F g above ST FERACRE Y SIS, Rl IELICH Ssvy 3 TN A Al The ramart ol A B it $acop 4% U i et gl of Cortesl Litritenet.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page2of7




CARDINAL

I— == b o r'at ories PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 1D1 €. MARLAND * HOBRS, NM 88240
Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING

LUPE CARRASCO

P. 0. BOX 1630

ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To: NONE
Received: 03/09/2016 Sampling Date: 03/08/2016
Reported: 03/15/2016 Sampling Type: Sall
Project Name: MYOX 32 FEE #002 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Locatian: NOT GIVEN

Sample 1D: S1 - 1' (H600516-02)

BTEX 80218 my/ky Analyzed By: M5
Anaiyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 85 % Recovery True Value QC RFD Qualifies
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 03/14/2016 ND 203 101 2.00 2.02
Toluene* 0.304 0.050 03/14/2016 ND 1.98 99.0 2.00 2.28
Ethylbenzene* 0.056 0.050 03/14/2016 ND l.82 91.0 2.00 1,48
Total Xylenes® 0.289 0.150 03/14/2016 KD 5.59 9.2 6.00 2.13
Total BTEX 0,549 0.300 03/14/2016 ND
Surragate 4-Bromofluorohenzene (PIC 102 % 73 6-1410
TPH BO15M " mptkg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Resut  Reporting Limit Analyzed MethodBlank  BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C&-C18 155 10.0 03/12{2016 ND 198 98.8 200 325
DRO »C10-C28 144 10.0 03/12/2016 ND 24 102 200 0.937
Sunrugaie I-Chloroociane 994% 35-147
Surrogaic  I-Chlorcoctadecane 107 % 28-171
Cardina! Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D, Xeene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

I_ = b © rato res PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND ® HOEBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO
P. 0. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE
Recelved: 03/09/2016 Sampling Date: 03/08/2016
Reported: 03/15/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: MYOX 32 FEE #002 Sampling Condltion: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: S2 - SURFACE (H600516-03)
BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Resut  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank gs % Recovery  True Value QC RFD Qualifier
Benzene® <0.050 0.050 03/14/2016 ND .03 101 2.00 2.02
Toluene® <0,050 0.050 03/14/2016 ND 1.98 93.0 2.00 2.8
Ethylbenzene® <0.050 0.050 03/14/2016 ND 1.82 91,0 2,00 1,48
Totat Xylenes® <0.15D 0.150 03/14/2016 ND 5.59 53.2 6.00 2.13
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 03/14/2016 ND
Surrogate 4-Bromofiuorobenzene (PIC 98425 736-140
TPH 8015M mp/hg Analyzed By: CK
Analpte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RFD Qualifier
GRO C5-C10 <10.0 10.0 03/12/2016 ND 198 98.8 200 325
DRO »C10-C28 <10.0 100 03/12/2016 ND 204 102 2060 0.937
Surrogate: }~Chiorooctane 925% 35-147
Surrogate; 1-Chiorooctadecane Ho % 28-171
Cardinal Laboratorles *=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager :
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CARDINAL

]_ a b O ratO ri e S PHONE [575) 393-2326 " 101 E. MARLAND " HOBBS, NM 88240
Analytical Results For:
COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO
P. Q. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, BB210
Fax To: NONE
Received: 03/09/2016 Sampling Date: 03/08/2016
Reported: 03/15/2016 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: MYOX 32 FEE #002 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: 52 - 2’ (H600516-04)
BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: M5
Analyte Rasult Aeparting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene® <0,050 D.050 03/14/20156 ND 2.03 101 2.00 2.02
Tolueng® <0.050 0.050 03/14/2016 ND 1.98 99.0 200 2.28
Ethylbenzene* <0,050 0,050 03/14/2016 ND 1,82 91.0 2,00 148
Total Xylenes® <0.150 0.150 03/14/2016 ND 5.59 93.2 6.00 2.13
Total BTEX «<0.300 0.300 03/14/20%6 ND
Surrogaie 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 9912 73 6-140
TPH B015M mo/hg Analyzed By: €K
Analyte Resut  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Bank  BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Quatifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 03/12/2016 ND 198 93.8 200 325
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 03/12/2016 ND 204 102 200 0.937
Surregaite 1-Chlorooctans 933% 15-147
Swrrogate 1-Chlorvociadecans 2% 28-17!
Cardinal Laboratories *sAccredited Analyte
PUEAE AOTE  Labily sef Dameger.  Coingy ebdey vl DXy eschane roomdy A oy them s wiwrer Jased B Coret @ bt il B bvecnd W By emmaed poud by theml My analyser.  AF chwrs, Poeing Swea o Pegipercs AW
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBES, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

S-06 The recovery of this surrogats is outside control limits due to sample diktion requirad from high analyte concentration and/or
matrix Interference's,

S04 The surrogate recovery for this sample |5 outside of established control timits due o a sample matrix effect,

QMa7 The spike recovery was outside scceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recavery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting Limit

RFD Redative Percent Difference

(1]

Samples not recelved &t proper t2mperature of 6°C or below,

e Insufficlent time to reach temperature,

- Chioride by SM450001-B does not require samples ba received at or belaw 6°C
Samples reported on an as recelved basls (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

[ Page6of7




anD_M_U_Z»P_..
Laboratories

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

—nne T YO REWUVEOE
101 East Mariand, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476
Company Name:  COG Operaling LLC BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: Lupe Camrasco P.O. #:
Addrass: 2208 West Main Company; COG Operating LLC
Clty: Anesia State: NM Zip 88210 Attn: Robarl McNedl
Phone #: {575) 748-6840 Fax #: Address: 600 W Eiinois
Project #: Project Owner: City: Midland
Projact Nome: Myox 32 Fes #002 State: TX  Zip: 79701
Projact Location: Phona #; {432) 221-038a
Samplar Nama; Lupe Carrasco Fax #:
FOR LAR USE OMLY . MATRIX #mmﬂﬂ.? EAMPLING
3
sl2)E 5
Labil.D. Sample I.D. 3 m m m o m 3 . .
=] y 25 O w 2
Hiseo5ig, mmmmwmmmmum owre e [B | E |2
i |S1-Suiface X /18 x| x .
Z Is1-1 Ix 38116 x| x
' |s2-surface X wane x| x
t Isz2 X N8 x| x .

ol ndsptunt mah chewn I

-

&% “_H_nu.ﬁu Racsived By:

1t Cardinal cannot accapt verbal ¢

St

-+

Tima:
Delivered Bv: (Circla Ons) Sampla Condition ay:
Q Cool Intac B
Sampler- UPS - Bus - Other: w h\ o L= o THYITE S
IIE 0 % ] | Ho| | Ho
h

. Plaase fax writton changes to 575-393.2476
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1625 N. Fronch Dir., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141

District It Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised Augpust 8, 2011
BI1S. Flifst S1, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit 1 Cony b e Distiet Office
Elﬂﬂﬂ ! H H HYT-1] ubBm) 0| 0 appropnate Lisiric 1ce
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztce, NM B7410 Oil Conservation Division R cordance with 19.15.20 NMAC.
n&gjgusx Erincis Dr e N 87508 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
208,51, isDr, S . NN
. L. Francis Lr, Santa Ve, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR Initial Report  [J Final Report
Name of Company: COG Operaling LLC Conlact: Robert McNeill
Address: 600 West lllinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701 Telephone No. 432-230-0077
Facilitly Name: MYOX 32 FEE #002H Facility Type: Battery
| Surface Owner: Fee | Mineral Owner: | API No. 30-015-41521 |
LOCATION OF RELEASE _
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line County
C 32 258 28E 190° North 1980° West Eddy

Latitude 32.0527238 Longitude -104 1114349

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Volume of Release: Yolume Recovered:
Qil 5 bbls 0 bbls
Source of Release: Date and Hour of Occurrence: Datc and Hour of Discovery:
Flare 2/22/2016 6:30 am 2/22/2016 6:30 am
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

: B Yes [0 No O Not Required | Mike Bratcher = NMOCD
By Whom? Robert Grubbs Jr. Date and Hour: Wednesday, February 24, 2016 7:01 AM
Was a Watercourse Reached? if YES, Volume Impacting the Walercourse.
O Yes B No

If 2 Walcrcourse was Impacted, Describe Fully,®

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken,*
The release was caused by an apen valve that sent oil 1o the flare which resulted in a fAre at the flare, Fluid misted the nearby pasture. Microblaze was
applied to the pasture.

Describe Area Affected and C_Icanup Action Taken.*

The impacted orea was centralized to the flare area and nearby pasture, Concho will have the spill site sampled to delineale any possible contamination
from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.

1 hereby centify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required (o report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Repont™ does not relieve the operator of liability
should their aperations have failed to adeguately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

fedeml, stale, or local laws and/or regulations.
IL CONSERVATION DIVISION
et A f

Signature: Approved by Environmentnl Specialist:

Printed Nam;:: Robert Grubbs

Tille: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: rprubbs(@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached [J
Dale: March 7, 2016 Phone: 432.683-7443

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary .






